Lenten Reading Plan

It is a common practice during the 40 days of Lent
to be especially intentional about setting aside time
for daily Scripture reading and reflection. This year,
we will claim this practice by reading through the
Gospel of John. As you read, you are encouraged to
use the SOAP Method for keeping a spiritual
journal.

S =Scripture

Read the Bible passage for the day. What captures
your attention? Copy this word for word into your
journal. Read the passage again.

O = Observation
*  What does this passage tell us about God?
¢ QOur world?
¢ OQurselves?

A = Application
How could your life be different today because of
what you have read?

* Lessons to be learned

* Examples to be followed or avoided

* Promises to be claimed and enjoyed

* Character trait of God revealed

* Deeds to start, continue, or stop

P = Prayer
Write out a prayer for yourself and others based on
what you read today.

WEEK ONE

O Wednesday, February 14 John 1:1-28
O Thursday, February 15 John 1:29-51
O Friday, February 16 John 2:1-25
O Saturday, February 17 John 3:1-21
WEEK TWO

O Sunday, February 18 Worship and Rest
0 Monday, February 19 John 3:22-36
O Tuesday, February 20 John 4:1-42
O Wednesday, February 21  John 4:43-54
O Thursday, February 22 John 5:1-29
O Friday, February 23 John 5:30-47
O Saturday, February 24 John 6:1-21

“.. these things are written, that you might
believe that Jesus is the Christ, the Son of God;
and that believing you may have life in his name.”

John 20:31

WEEK THREE

O Sunday, February 25 Worship and Rest
O Monday, February 26 John 6:22-59

O Tuesday, February 27 John 6:60-71

O Wednesday, February 28  John 7:1-31

O Thursday, March 1 John 7:32-52

O Friday, March 2 John 8:1-30

O Saturday, March 3 John 8:31-59
WEEK FOUR

O Sunday, March 4 Worship and Rest
0 Monday, March 5 John 9:1-41

O Tuesday, March 6 John 10:1-21

O Wednesday, March 7 John 10:22-42

O Thursday, March 8 John 11:1-27

O Friday, March 9 John 11:28-57

O Saturday, March 10 John 12:1-26
WEEK FIVE

O Sunday, March 11 Worship and Rest
0 Monday, March 12 John 12:27-50

O Tuesday, March 13 John 13:1-20

O Wednesday, March 14 John 13:21-38

O  Thursday, March 15 Jlohn 14:1-14

O Friday, March 16 John 14:15-31

O Saturday, March 17 John 15:1-17
WEEK SIX

O Sunday, March 18 Worship and Rest
0 Monday, March 19 John 15:18-27

O Tuesday, March 20 John 16:1-15

U0 Wednesday, March 21 John 16:16-33

O Thursday, March 22 John 17:1-26

O Friday, March 23 John 18:1-27

O Saturday, March 24 John 18:28-40
HOLY WEEK

O Palm Sunday, March 25 Worship and Rest
0 Monday, March 26 John 19:1-16a

O Tuesday, March 27 John 19:16b-30
0 Wednesday, March 28 John 19:31-42

U Maundy Thursday, March 29 Worship

O Good Friday, March 30 Worship

O Holy Saturday, March 31 Reflect

EASTER WEEK

O Easter Sunday, April 1 Celebrate!

U Monday, April 2 John 20:1-18

U Tuesday, April 3 John 20:19-30

O Wednesday, April 4 John 21:1-14

O Thursday, April 5 John 21:15-25



